

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II

---

NO. 38256-3

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

vs.

STUART A. BACHMAN,

Appellant.

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
OCT 13 AM 11:19  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY SM  
DEPUTY

---

On Appeal from the Superior Court of Lewis County

**STATE'S RESPONSE BRIEF**

MICHAEL GOLDEN  
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY  
Law and Justice Center  
345 W. Main St. 2nd Floor  
Chehalis WA 98532  
360-740-1240

By: Lori E. Smith  
Lori E. Smith, WSBA 27961

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 1

**A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT DENIED THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS FINGERPRINT EVIDENCE.....1**

**B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION REGARDING THE GRANTING OF A CONTINUANCE BECAUSE THE COURT IN FACT OFFERED A CONTINUANCE, BUT BACHMAN DECIDED NOT TO AVAIL HIMSELF OF IT.....7**

**C. THE PROSECUTOR DID NOT COMMENT ON THE DEFENDANT’S RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT BECAUSE THE PROSECUTOR WAS INTERRUPTED MID-SENTENCE BY DEFENSE COUNSEL’S OBJECTION.....10**

CONCLUSION ..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

**Washington Cases**

State v. Brown, 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997), cert. denied  
523 U.S. 1007 (1998)..... 11

State v. Dhaliwal 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003)..... 11

State v. Fiallo-Lopez, 78 Wn.App. 717, 899 P.2d 1294 (1995). ... 11

State v. Gregory, 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006) ..... 10

State v. Guloy, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985), *cert. denied*,  
475 U.S. 1020 (1985)..... 11

State v. Hughes, 118 Wn.App. 713, 77 P.3d 681 (2003) ..... 10

State v. Kwan Fai Mak, 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986)..... 10

State v. Olivas 122 Wash.2d 73, 856 P.2d 1076, 1093 (1993)... 4, 7

State v. Russell, 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 757 (1994) ..... 11

**Federal Cases**

Davis v. Mississippi, and cases cited therein, 394 U.S. 721, 89  
S.Ct. 1394, 22 L.Ed.2d 676 (1969) ..... 3, 4

Hayes v. Florida, 470 U.S. 811, 105 S.Ct. 1643, 84 L.Ed.2d  
705(1985) ..... 3

Jones v. Murray, 962 F.2d 302, (4th Cir.1992)..... 4

Napolitano v. U.S., 340 F.2d 313, (1st Cir. 1965)..... 2, 7

Smith v. U.S. 324 F.2d 879, (D.C. Cir. 1963) ..... 2, 7

U.S. v Garcia-Beltran, 443 F.3d 1126, 1132 (9th Cir. 2006)..... 3, 5

**Statutes**

RCW 43.43.735..... 1, 5, 7

**Court Rules**

CrR 4.7 ..... 6  
CrR 4.7(b)(2) ..... 1  
CrR 4.7(b)(2)(iii) ..... 6
